

Section 5. LIBRARY SERVICE FEES

Rental and Late Fee

Received into 101-030-628-6085

Library materials that are not returned within 21 days of the date due or are returned damaged are charged the full replacement cost of the item at the time of purchase. Damaged items needing repair instead of replacement will be charged the repair cost instead of replacement.

Program Fees

Received into 705-000-299-2000

Coffee Concerts	\$5 per concert for children under 12 and senior citizens \$10 per concert for adults \$25 family rate per concert (two adults and up to six children)
-----------------	--

Technology Material Fees

Received into 101-033-628-6086

Self-service copier pages (<i>Page: one side of paper</i>)	\$0.10 per page, black and white \$0.25 per page, color
Paper pages (<i>Page: one side of paper</i>)	First five pages are free-of-charge daily. \$0.10 per additional page, black and white \$0.25 per additional page, color
3D printing	\$0.10 per gram
Buttons	\$0.25 small button
Sublimation mug	Specialty Printing paper \$1.00 per 8.5 x 11 sheet
Laminating pouches	\$5.00 each
Embroidery stabilizer	\$0.25 per pouch (8.5 x 11)
Cricut material (vinyl, transfer tape, etc.)	\$1.00 per foot (12 in sq)
USB drive	\$2.00 per foot
Headphones or earbuds	\$5.00 each
Large-format laminator	\$1.25 each
Poster Printer	\$1.00 per linear foot
Embroidery Thread	\$0.25 per 5,000 stitches (Stitches will be rounded up to the nearest 5,000)

Miscellaneous

*Arcadia Book Fees received into Historical Commission Escrow 705-000-291-9000
All other received into 101-030-628-6085*

Library Card non-resident	\$100 annual
Arcadia Book: <i>Images of America, Madison Heights</i>	\$22